PROCLAMATION

By Mayor and Council - Township of North Brunswick

WHEREAS, the Township of North Brunswick recognizes Detective Seeta Jones for her many years of hard work and dedication to the community of North Brunswick; and

WHEREAS, Detective Jones was hired by the North Brunswick Police Department on November 18, 1998; and

WHEREAS, in 2005 Officer Jones was transferred to the Detective Bureau where she served as a detective for the remainder of her career; and

WHEREAS, during her career, Detective Jones received many letters of commendation and appreciation including an Exceptional Service Award, a Director's Individual Citation, and a Director's Unit Citation; and

WHEREAS, we here in North Brunswick are all very fortunate and consider ourselves lucky to have had Detective Jones as a member of our police department. After 25 years of service to our township, Detective Jones will be retiring effective April 1st, 2024. Detective Jones is looking forward to her next adventure in retirement.

NOW THEREFORE, WE the Mayor and Council of the Township of North Brunswick, **Do Hereby Proclaim**, the respect and admiration of the community of North Brunswick to Detective Seeta Jones and wish her a long, happy and healthy retirement.

Francis M. Womack III,

Mayor

Mary Hutchinson, Council President

Lisa Russo, Municipal Clerk

March 18, 2024

